THE BIHAR LEQISLATIVE ASSEMBLY DEBATES.

Friday, the 18th September, 1947-
Proceedings of the Bihar Legislative Assembly assembled under the
) provisions of the Government of India Aot, 1835,

The Assemly met in the Assemly Chamber at Haunchi on Friday, the 12th September, 1947, at 11 a.M., the Hon'ble the Speaker, Mr, Vindbyeshvwari Prasada Varma, in the Chair.

SHORT NOTICE QUESTION AND ANSWER.

—— ———

SUBSTITUTION OF COMPLETE RATIONING IN MUZAFFARPUR, ARRAH AND RANOH1
TOWNS BY PARTIAL RATIONING. '

1. Mr. MAHESH PRASHAD SINHA : Will Government be pleased to state— . .

fa) if they have decided to substitute complete rationing in Muzaffarpur, Arrah and Ranchi towns by partial rationing ;

(b) if answer to (a) be in the affirmative, tho date on which they took this decision and the reasons for the same ; -

(c) if they are carrying on their procurement policy through mono. poly system in the province ;

(d)'Will Government be pleased to make statement on present food situation in the province ?

The Hon'ble PANDIT BINODANAND JHA : (¢) The answer 18 in the afﬁrmatiye. -

(b) Government took the decision on the 16th August, 1947. That decision was taken because they found that they could not keep up statutory rationing and lacal sources of supply were availabie.

(¢) Monopoly procurement is in force in Manbhum Sadr subdivision and parts of Purnea in the province only.

(d) The present food situation, although of great concern is not cne a8 to cause serious anxiety or likelihood of famine or oven famine conditions. The last kharif crop in the province was very good one and during the year so far we have received more assistance from the Gov-.
ornment of India in the matter of import than in the preceding four years. The term crops, summer rice and also the Bhadai rice, maize ang Marua are now almost ready andin some cases hive already been harvested and these along with anticipated help from the Government of India will help to tide over the critical period until the aext kharif crop of whieh the prospect so far appear to be {air.
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(i1i) the aforesaid attitude of the officers which is most often rosented .' to by Kamadars and as a result of which they are victimised ; -

(b) whether ft is a fact .that few cases of this nature Lave also in the past been brought to the notice of the Director of Agriculture and the Deputy Director of Agrivulture but all in vain ;

" (¢) if answers to clauses (a) (1) to (i) be in the affirmative, what action Government are geing to take in the watter ? : :

The Hen'bje Dr. SAIYID MAHMUD : () The enswer isin the ..~
affirmative. . :

(b) Three compleints of this nature were received by the Diractor of Agciculture. One of these was iuvestigated by the Deputy Director of Agriculture, Headguarters und the allegations were fonnd to be untrue.
The other two cases have been sent to Deruty Director of Agricultu concerned for report and their ieports aie awaited. -

(¢) Goveinment are considering the recommendaticn of Director of.
Agriculture that the posts of Kamdars should be made permanent and .
pensicnable and that they should be provided with uniforms both in the summer amd winter -
BIHAR AGRICULTURAL GRADUATES TRAINED AT CAWNPORE AGRIGULTURAL

COLLEGE. .

12. Sardar HARIHAR SINGH : Will the Hon’ble Minister in charge of the Development bo pleased to state— :

(¢) the number of Bihar Agricultura]l graduates from Cawnpore Government Agricultural College trained on the stipend of the Rihar

Government and the numbor of such graduates employed in the Depart- .

ment or olsewherc in different capacities on grades of salaries ;

. (b) whether Govornment have noticed any marked difference between ' the products of Cawnpore Collego and Sabour College of Bihar, in go far as the servicos rendered by them is concerned ; if so,.what ;

(c) whether it is n fact that the four students of Governmeet Agricultural College, Cawnpore, have resented their employment by the Government of Bihar as Agricultural Overseers on a monthly salary of Rs. 52

(d) if the answer:to clause (¢) be-in the affirmative, will Government be pleased to state their inteutions with rezard to the repiesentations of these students ? :

The Hon'ble Dr. SAIYID MAHMUD : (c) A statament showing the pumber of Rihar Agricultural graduates from the Cawupore Agricultural College, trained on the stipend of the Bihar Gevernment and showiug also how they are employed and their scale of pay is laid on the table,

(b) The Bihar Agricultural College was startod in 1943 and the stu-

- dents are expected to come out of the Cellege in 1948. Henco no oom-

parison can be made at present.
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(¢) Yes, they have éuﬁmitted representations about it.
: (4) The scale of pay of these Agricultural gradiates will be governed by the decision of the Pay Revision Committee.
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Years and

number

of Bibar Agrioultural
- graduates trained on
" the stipend of Govern-
- ment of Bihar.

Year.

No. of sti-

pendiaries.

Names of stipendiaries.

How employed at present,

Remarks.

1940

3

1. Mr. B. D, Ganguli

2. Mr. S. K. Roy..

-

1. Mr. Hardeo Prasad
Shrivastava.

2. Mr. Gourishanker
Prasad.

1. Babu Iswari Prasad.

2. Mr. 8unil Kumar
Mukherjee,
[

8. Mr. Gouri Shankar Pande.

4. Mr, Md. Fazley
Bari.

5. Mr. Mazharul
Islam.

6. Babu Ram Nara-

yau Prasad Singh.

Agronomical Assistant,
Central Sngarcane Research Station, Pusa on
Rs. 130—7—200.

Stipendiaries on

coming out suc-

cessful are gene-
rally absorbed
in the vacancies

Temporary A. D. A.,Im-- in Grade 111 of

proved Paddy Seed Multiplication Scheme in
class I, B. A. S,

D. A, O, in class II,
B.A. 8.

D. A. O, in class II,
B. A.S.

Virus Inspector in grade
of Rs. 60—5—200 undergoing Post-Graduate
atl. A. R, L

D. A. O. in Class1I,
B. A. S. Depu.ed for
bigher trainingin New
Zealand.

Junior Research Assistant, Botanical Section,
Babour. Deputed for
higher training in New
Zealand.

Horticultural Inspector,

Horticultural Sec., Sa--

bour in grade Rs. 12p—
9—170.  Undergoing
training in Horucul-
ture at Khand in Sipd.

Jr. Res. Awistaut on
Ra. 86—4—145 Botanical Section, Sabour.

Agricultural Overseer in Grade 1II, 8. A. 8.

thé S. A.S. and
are promoted to
posts according
to their merits
and attainments
to posts falling
vacant in the
Department.
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Year and number
of Bihar Agricultural

graduates trained

on the stipend of Go- | Names of stipandia. -

vernment of Bihar. ries. How employed at preeent. Rongnrka.
[ No. of sti-

Yoar. pendiaries.

1048 1 Mr. Shashi Bhu- | Agricultural Overseer in :
gan Dass Agrawal. Grade III, S. A. S.bas been selected and deputed for higher train-
- ing abroad by the Education Departmeut.

3. Mr. Jai Narain | Demonstrator Bihar,Agri-

Mishra. l\ cultural College in N \i grade Rs, 86—4-—146.
Has been selected for higher training abroad.

9 | 8. Mr. Asharfi Ram | Lecturer in iculture,
Bihar Agriculture College on Rs. 1256—9—
170 plus 8. P. Rs. 80,

- undergoing Post gra-
.gualte training at 1. A.

4. Babu Chandi Dass Ag;‘ic‘ultural Overseer in Banerjee. grade I1I, on Rs. 62 a month in scale of Rs.40
8—85

6. Mr. Md. Tauheed Agricult\iral Overseer in .
grade I1I, S. A, S. Deputed for higher train- »

. ing abroad in new ~
Zealand.
6. Mr. Syed Abdul Ditto.
Malik.
7. Mr. Brajkishore | Agricultoral Overseor in
Sinba. grade IIL, of the §. A. 8.
’ Has gone for higher
. traningin New Zealand

at his own cost.

8. Mr. Shah Aftab |Junior Research Assistant,
Abmad, Pulse Scheme on Rs, 80
—4=—145. Deputed for
higher training by the
. Veterinary Depattment.
9. Mr. Md. Azizur | Aricultural Overseer in ‘ ,
Rahman. grade ILI, onRs. 62
in the scale of Rs. 40— -
8156, On medical leave

1944 6 | 1. Mr. Kunj Behari | Horticultural Inspector
Ram. in grade Rs. 126—0—
170. Deputed for higher training abroad,
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graduates trained on the stipend of Government of Bihar.

No. of sti-

Numes of stipendiaries.
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Remraks.

-

Year. pendiaries
!
1046 | - 9

2. Mr. Subodh Chandra Mandal.

3. Babu Maheshwar
Mishra.

4. Bibu Ram Ratna
Singh.

6. Mr. Syed Nizamuddin.

6. Mr. Sh. Mv.
Nazmul " Huda
Siddiqui.

1. Babu Akhauri
Rama Kant Pd

2. Babu Arun Ku-
mar Mukherjee.

8. Babu Hari
Narayan Paundey.

4. Babu Mahesh
Prasad Sinba.

Demonstrator, Bihar ¢
Agricultural College
Deputed for Dbigher training abroad.

Agricultursl Overseer in Grade ItI, S. A.S. in the scale of Rs. 40—8—
856.. Undergoing. Post
Graduate training at I AR I

Agricultural Overseer in Grade III, S. A.S.on Rs. 62 in the tcale of Rs. 40—3—85.

Agricultural Overseer in Grade 1II, S. A. S.
Deputed for higher trainiug abroad.

Horticultural Overscerin
Grade II, Fruit Produc tion Scheme, Has been appointed to afliciats as Horticultural Assistant on Rs. 130—7—200.

Sr. Entomological
Asgistant on Rs. 130—
7-200.

Agricultural Overseer in
Grade IfI, 8. A. 8. in
the scale of Rs. 40—8 -
86. Underwent Post-Graduate training in
Agricultural Engineering. Appointed District
Engineering Supervisor
on Rs. 86-9—175.

Agricaltural Overseer,
S. A, 8, in the scale of
Rs, 40—3—86. Underwent
Post-Graduate "training in Agricultutal Engineerirg. Apgointed
District Engineerirg
Supervisor on Rs. 85—
9—175,
Ditto.
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,
Years and number 11 1 ’
of Bihar Agricultural | .
graduates traived on |
the stipend of Go- . Namesof stiperdia- [How Employed at presnt. Remarks.
verpment of Bihar. . ries.
°No. of sti- : '
Year. |pendiaries, ,
| -
|
5. Mr. Larence J. |Agricultural Overseer, 8rd
David. Grade, S. A, 8, in the gcale of Rs, 40—3—8b.’
Undergoing Post-
Graduate training at -
AR L
6. Babu Birendra | Rorticultural 6verseer _
Kishore Saran. in grade II in the scale of Rs. 52— 4-=124.
7. Mr. Ezazul Haque Agriéultural Overseer in grade III of the 8.
A 8. Hasbeen permitted
by Government to proceed for higber taainibg abroad at his own cost.
8. Babu Ramesha. | Assistant Head Master,
nand. Post Basic High School.
’ Brindaban on Rs. 120~
5—176.
9. Babu Nandkesh- | Agricultural Overseer in =
war Singh. Grade III, 8. A. §. on Rs. 62 in she scale of
Rs. 40—3—8b6.
' 1046 9| 1. Babu Sudha | Has been discharged due‘
Krishna  Mukher- | to bad heaith.
jee
2. Babu  Rishwajit | Demonstrator, Bihar
Chaudhury. Agricultnral College, on Rs. 86 —4—145.
3. Babu Kapildeo | Sr. Research Assistant
Narayan, at Central Sugarcane
l Rasearch Station Pusa, i on Rs. 160.
i 4, Mr. Md. Yakgy.... Demonatrator, Bihar
Agricultural College, on
Rs. 85—4—146.
6. Mr. Samuel L. D. § Jr. Agronomical Assist-
orug. ant, Central Sugarcane Research Station, Pusa, on Rs. 85—4—145.
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Years and number
of Bibar Agricaltnral gradustes ot trained .
on the pend of | Name of stipendia- |How empl ‘

Government of Bihar. ries. P mployed at present. Remarks.

- | No. of sti-
Year pendiaries.

| 6. Mr. Chandreshwar | Agricultural Oversee

1 Prasad. Grade 8. A. 8. on R:l 212
in the scale of Rs. 40—3
—85.

7. Mv. Md. Ikram | Agricultural Assistant,
C.8.: R. 8., Pusa, on

Ra, .100—5—160.
8. Babu Sachchida- Demoﬁstmtor, - Bihar
nand Sinha, Agricaltaral College, on
Rs. 86—4—145.

9. S8hri Goenda Minz | Agricultural Overseer in
Grade I 8, A, 8.
selected for Post-Graduate training at
Izatnagar.

1047 Stipendiaries who have come out successful this year have not yet been -
appointed against vacancies. Steps are boing taken to absorb them against the exisiting vacancies.

Mr. JAMUNA PRASHAD SINGH : Are Government awaro that the graduates in Agriculture from Cawnpur College or any other college do uot enjoy equal status in the matter of service in this province ?

The Hon'ble Dr. SAIYID MAHMUD : Goverament are painfully aware of it. ‘

Mr. JAMUNA PRASHAD SINGH : Do Governmont thiok of taking stepa and issuing instructions that these graduates of Agriculture may enjoy oqual status in Executive Service and other servicos of Governmeny

The Hon'ble Dr. SA1YID MAHMUD : As regards pay, the ques. tion is before tho Pay Revision Committee. As regards other things, no representation from them has been made. '. '

Mr. JAMUNA PRASHAD SINGH : Ropresentations may not be made, but how is it that the graduates in Agriculturo cannot apply for Executive Servico as other graduates ? -

_The Hon'ble Dr. SAIYID MAMMUD : I am not aware of any such rostriction.

Mr. PRABHUNATH SINGH : Will Government be pleased to state that a representation on behalf of them by some members of the Assembly was sent to the Government members that their ecases should be given specisl consideration for the appointment of Grow More Food Officors 1
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The Hon'ble the SPEKER: 1 am unable to understand and how tlus:
supplementary arises on the main question. The question of Grow More .
Food Officars is not under consideration, ;

Mr. PRABHUNATH SINHA As the Hon'ble Minister has jusé now said that no representation was made on behalf of them may I1know -
from Government that when advertisement for the appointment of Grow Moro Food Officers was made a ropresentation on behalf of them was sent by some members of the Assembly for considering their cases for the appointment of Grow More Food Officers particularly because it relates to -

the department for which they are meant ?

The Hon’hle Dr. SAIYID MAHMUD : I am unable to understand -

bhow this question does arise. But I shall answer all the.same. The appointment of Grow More Food Officers is made through the recommenda-

the representation of the Agricultural graduates when recommendmg names,

Mr. MURL! MANOHAR PRASAD : Do Governnient agree that 8 starting salary of Rs., 50 a mcnth for the gradutes of the Agncultural College is absolutely niggardly ?

The Hon'bie Dr. SAIYID MAHMUD : I bave already answered - ‘.

this. Government are painfully aware of it.

MR. MURLI MANOHAR PRASAD: Isit a fact that the number - -

of applications received from year to year for admission in the Oawnpur

- Agricultural College has been declining steadily ?

The Hon'ble Dr. SAIYID MAHMUD : Yes,

Mr. MAHESH PRASHAD SINHA :

# s e g P o 98 a9 R wAg @ § o
7R § Sl Atz W AW & yAE §U@ W @waEfw (stipend)
R el W AR § 5 4R At O AR L@ i} ?

The Hon'ble Dr. SAIYID MAHMUD : If my fnend has followed me, he would not have put this question, 1 have already said that Goverment are painfully aware of it.

Mr. MAHESH PRASHAD SINHA :

TF0 N TF qEU TR USRI E | W IY qe Wy 2
f uate T Y oEsfw IR ¥ AR SN A WA § saa?
T YR & Al A W AR ] @ R AR agq R < el
&% FWIC (unemployed) g7
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. Mr. BIR CHANDRA PATEL : . | ,

. T e g -éﬂﬂgt 7 0} s § ST umg v

- aryafs (stipend) a<¥ faaAT ¢

Mr. MAHESH PRASHAD SINHA :

IR et Gl 7! fw? ot frear @ 7

s M. BIR CHANDRA PATEL :

ety w9 R wrd §1

Mr. MAHESH RRASHAD $INHA : .

& fafretaea Y e oy @ £y LELTT, painfully aware
@1 & o & g onadRr o IT TRHA® (agony)

Y T i P (M)
The Hon’ble the SPEAKER :

| WIER R | §TE §AR T WA, e @ =fym

-

Mr. MAHESH PRASHAD SINHA : .
e S 3 R W e ay T T o
dmeltw R f A Wdle SO wEER 3 e -
W a2 AR 4 woat W R R R F ooy gy

. m 's ;
| Mr. BIR CHANDRA PATEL :
| Tard T wEaw |( Pay Commission)." R o 2
gy T2 a1 AR FaE @
Mr. DIP NARAYAN 8INHA : ‘
Ttz & woft e @ 6w R WA A ot % e g
o @ sAiw (Pay Commission) st fid\s ar WS e 19 § K

§rar @
Bl

'ﬁﬁ’ffz
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ﬂﬁﬁzﬁmmtmiﬁﬁmﬂm gEdl g fawfwmau
RTQEt A 7m TRAg fed ¥R wit owd wz @ "j_fi‘
'@ wWinA@ (Pay Commission) & €A @ 27 | _
NI R # for FS uRweC TFE B zraren AL
Tuaren # [FED ad a9 AN E T ¥ @ A Q. mﬁ‘!m
(Pay Commission) & ®@TRR =1} aq) ¥ ¢ |

Mr. BIR CHANDRA PATEL : | -Jf;
8 mhml (Pay Commission) ﬁ A faw g ww et wEE R meuamwhtaﬁ\im&itmtuw
W AE ] 7IAAZ ¥ WA A @ wat Q)

#r. DIP NARAYAN 8INHA :
q aIE (P=y Commission) &) gfrare ww wiw wta & -
foa ¥ Wit Wtaede 9@cdt R @ § W TEl WA Y \
rgfac ¥ ygar ¥ &6 331 § @i 1d’ { st (Pay Commlssmn)
® 9§IHA @1d ady g ar adt Q wAtay (Pay Commission)
FrwR IVE A SN wA SuR AR W) ArER - ey w dy ol fae wite fawifia 3 site fraelt avd ot g # § ;
gaQ @ wM@a (Pay Commission) @ & aqmTIC At 2 vufg
% go1 % (6 oAt O oot r@rEd ¥, W v wawy
g awRA @ e gaR § e & A T & an agy ?

Mr. BIR CHANDRA PATEL :
Madt @y wat (Conditionsof ser- ¢') & . 3a 'ﬁ .

oF & eadt q ) (Puy Commission) & @ g awr
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